PSYCHODYNAMIC TEACHING

Teaching through motivational forces acting eapecially at the unconscious level

Thanks to my brother, who encouraged me

HAMIDEH ASSARI



a;s;lri, Flamideh LXEPE i(‘)"nﬂ)

(L L PENR L SN LI RY [Py Al | st
Psychodynamic teaching: through mativational forces ucting
expecially at the unconcious level. AssoriHamideh
A AYAT=Y o b gl S b Y.
ISBN 964-7487-36-3  GQab Oledbl pubal o | o) 65000 i
olaae —ihdl . mbes glay Playa olas A
Psychodynamic teaching: teaching through motivational

forces acting especially it the unconscious level.

PABIAANE ((SWRLE
(\f-m-w L YAF ‘_-,b._.luuuaqus/

Jrln b

PSYCHODYNAMIC TEACHING
U] P-T-XYVXN _su.ﬁ.a
VAD :g ke
Oyt 818 i
yodle ioba
OlegiVBoo inasd
FEVEAV-TF-Y L
ol 3 s la 3

s YPV-YVo PATD Cali
2ANY-0FF o ¥ A o jan o Hlaud

asus oo+ 3



CONTENTS
Introduction
Language teaching, an art or a science
PART ONE  The psychology of learning

1-1. Leamer strategy training
1-2. The optimal age
1-3. Adult leaming

PART TWO Class organization

2-1. Classroom climate
2-2. Classroom management

2-3. Passive and active classrooms

2-4. 11 Techniques for better elassroom discipline

PART THREE The affective elements

3-1. Personality factors
3-2. Extroversion VS Introversion
3-3. Empathy
3-4. Anxiety
3-5. Risk - taking
PART FOUR Teaching policies
4-1. Aims and objectives
4-2. Needs
4-3. Motivation

4-4, Desire to communicate

page

11

14
15
16

17

20
22
28
30

39

43
45
46
46
48

49

54
55
56
59



4-5. Keeping abreast professionally
4-6. The teacher’s choice

4-7. Feeling safe

4-8. Advice

4.9, First impression

4-10. Punishment VS chastening

PART FIVE Memory and Retention

5-1. Vocabulary leamning
5-2. Learning how to leam vocabulary

5-3. Techniques in the feaching of vocabulary
PART SIX Mistakes

6-1. Correction of errors
6-2. Correction of pronunciation

6-3. Cormrection of written exercise

PART SEVEN. Planning the langugae lesson

7-1. Ingredients
7-2. The plan
7-3. Review
7-4. Evaluation

CONCLUSION
A MODEL OF TEACHING
REFERENCES

60
62
65
68
69
71

73

77
78
80

83

86
88
90

91

97
98
102
103

105

110



