PSYCHODYNAMIC TEACHING

Teaching through motivational forces acting especially at the unconscious level

Thanks to my brother, who encouraged me

HAMIDEH ASSARI

Assari, Hamideh

2 AF-YD . YY

عصاري، حميده

(سایکا داینامیک تیجینگ...)

انگلیسی. کتابنامه.

Psychodynamic teaching: through motivational forces acting especially at the unconcious level. Assari/Hamideh

۳۰ صفحه. کرج: مینو، ۲۰۰۵=۱۳۸۴ م.

فهرستنویسی بر اساس اطلاعات فیپا - 36-7487-487 ISBN 964-7487

١. روان درماني روان پويايي، الف-عنوان

Psychodynamic teaching: teaching through motivational forces acting especially at the unconscious level.

P19/1914

LYAE

44911989

كتابخانه ملى ايران



PSYCHODYNAMIC TEACHING

تألیف: حمیده عصاری چاپ اول: ۱۳۸۵ لیتوگرافی: ایران چاپ: ملاصدرا قیمت: ۱۵۰۰ تومان شابک: ۳-۳۶–۷۴۸۷

تلفن: ۲۶۱–۲۷۰۶۸۲۵ م شمار *ه* همراد: ۳۱۸-۵۶۴۰۹۱۲

ئىراڭ ، ... ئىسخە

CONTENTS	page
Introduction	
Language teaching, an art or a science	7
PART ONE The psychology of learning	11
1-1. Learner strategy training	14
1-2. The optimal age	15
1-3. Adult learning	16
PART TWO Class organization	17
2-1. Classroom climate	20
2-2. Classroom management	22
2-3. Passive and active classrooms	28
2-4. 11 Techniques for better classroom discipline	30
PART THREE The affective elements	39
3-1. Personality factors	43
3-2. Extroversion VS Introversion	45
3-3. Empathy	46
3-4. Anxiety	46
3-5. Risk - taking	48
PART FOUR Teaching policies	49
4-1. Aims and objectives	54
4-2. Needs	55
4-3. Motivation	56
4-4. Desire to communicate	59

4-5. Keeping abreast professionally	60
4-6. The teacher's choice	62
4-7. Feeling safe	65
4-8. Advice	68
4-9. First impression	69
4-10. Punishment VS chastening	71
PART FIVE Memory and Retention	73
5-1. Vocabulary learning	77
5-2. Learning how to learn vocabulary	78
5-3. Techniques in the teaching of vocabulary	80
PART SIX Mistakes	83
6-1. Correction of errors	86
6-2. Correction of pronunciation	88
6-3. Correction of written exercise	90
PART SEVEN Planning the language lesson	91
7-1. Ingredients	97
7-2. The plan	98
7-3. Review	102
7-4. Evaluation	103
CONCLUSION	105
A MODEL OF TEACHING	
REFERENCES	110